
Table 5B
Compression-Ignition and Heavy-Duty Certification Section

Manufacturer Assignments.  (Mail-out ECARS #17-05)

MANUFACTURER NAME
MANUFACTURER

CODE
CATEGORY

STAFF ASSIGNED
See staff contact info sheet (page 

2) for telephone # and e-mail.

ALLISON TRANSMISSION ATI HD TSATSU NUKUNYA
BAE SYSTEMS CONTROLS BAE HD TSATSU NUKUNYA
BI-PHASE TECHNOLOGIES LLC BIPT HD ELENA FLOREA
CLEAN FUEL USA CFUS HD ELENA FLOREA
CUMMINS ENGINE CO., INC. CUMM HD TSATSU NUKUNYA
DAIMLER TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA DTN HD ZACH EVANS
DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION DDC HD MICHAEL PHAM
FCA US LLC FCA HD TSATSU NUKUNYA
FORD MOTOR COMPANY FORD HD BABAK PAZOKIFARD
FPT INDUSTRIAL S.P.A. FPX HD JAMES PANG
GENERAL MOTORS LLC GM3 HD ZACH EVANS
GREENKRAFT INC. GKT HD ELENA FLOREA
HINO MOTORS, LTD. HINO HD MEL CAPISTRANO
IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. IMPC HD MEL CAPISTRANO
ISUZU MOTORS LIMITED ISUZ HD ZACH EVANS
LANDI RENZO USA LNDI HD ELENA FLOREA
LIEBHERR MACHINES BULLE SA HD MEL CAPISTRANO
MITSUBISHI FUSO TRUCK AND BUS CORP. MFTB HD MICHAEL PHAM
NAVISTAR INC. NAV2 HD BABAK PAZOKIFARD
PACCAR INC. PCAR HD ELENA FLOREA
PARKER HANNIFIN CORPORATION PKH HD JAMES PANG
POWER SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL PSI HD ZACH EVANS
POWERTRAIN INTEGRATION, LLC PIT HD ZACH EVANS
ROUSH INDUSTRIES INC. ROUS HD BABAK PAZOKIFARD
VOLVO POWERTRAIN CORP. VOPT HD ELENA FLOREA
WESTPORT DALLAS, INC. WPTD HD BABAK PAZOKIFARD

_________
LD = passenger car, light duty truck, chassis-certified medium- and heavy-duty vehicle.
HD = heavy-duty engine and vehicle including engine-certified 8501-14000 pound GVWR medium-duty vehicle.
HMC = highway motorcycle. 1



Table 5B
Compression-Ignition and Heavy-Duty Certification Section

Manufacturer Assignments.  (Mail-out ECARS #17-05)

SECTION STAFF TELEPHONE E-MAIL

MR. MEL CAPISTRANO 626-350-6568 Mel.Capistrano@arb.ca.gov

MR. ZACHARY EVANS 626-450-6114 Zachary.Evans@arb.ca.gov

MS. ELENA FLOREA 626-350-6593 Elena.Florea@arb.ca.gov

MR. TSATSU NUKUNYA 626-350-6424 Tsatsu.Nukunya@arb.ca.gov

MR. JAMES PANG 626-450-6127 James.Pang@arb.ca.gov

MR. BABAK PAZOKIFARD 626-450-6128 Babak.Pazokifard@arb.ca.gov

MR. MICHAEL PHAM 626-450-6102 Luong.Pham@arb.ca.gov

MS. KIMBERLY PRYOR, Manager 626-575-6640 Kimberly.Pryor@arb.ca.gov
FAX.
All certification fee documents should be 
submitted to DMS.  Use this FAX only if 
DMS and email are unavailable.

626-575-6685

_________
LD = passenger car, light duty truck, chassis-certified medium- and heavy-duty vehicle.
HD = heavy-duty engine and vehicle including engine-certified 8501-14000 pound GVWR medium-duty vehicle.
HMC = highway motorcycle. 2


